Number  18GR0211/01  Contract number  E3075
Issue date  04-06-2018  Scope  (EU) 2016/426 (9 March 2016)
Due date  04-06-2028  Module  B (Type testing)
PIN  0063AR1520  Report number  121261
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE (GAR)
Kiwa hereby declares that the multi-functional control, type(s):
VQ(N) 4...,
VQ(N) 8...

 Max. operating pressure 200 mbar or 360 mbar
 Automatic shut-off valve 2x Class A
 Details about type number identification:
 VQ 4xx  x   x   100V - 50/60Hz
     110V – 50/60 Hz
     200V – 50/60 Hz
     220V / 240V - 50/60Hz
 VQ 8xx   x    x   24V - 50/60Hz
     24V / 28V DC
 VQ x20 x    x     DN20  Connection Rp 3/4
 VQ x25 x   x     DN25  Connection Rp 1
 VQ x32  x    x     DN32  Connection Rp 1 1/4
 VQ x40  x    x                                DN40  Connection Rp 1 ½
 VQ x50  x    x     DN50   Connection Rp 2
 VQ x65  x    x     DN65  Connection flange
 VQ x80  x    x     DN80  Connection flange
 VQ xxx  A   x     no extra 3rd valve
 VQ xxx  B   x      internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQ xxx  C   x     vent valve
 VQ xxx  D   x     internal bypass and vent valve
 VQ xxx  E   x      external pilot valve
 VQ xxx  F   x      external pilot valve and internal bypass or
     high/low valve
 VQ xxx  G   x     internal by-pass valve and internal
     pilotvalve(*)
 VQ xxx  H   x     internal by-pass valve and no 1st valve(*)
 VQ xxx  J   x      external pilot valve and vent valve (*)
 VQ xxx  x   A      2nd valve fast opened and fast open internal
     bypass or high/low valve
 VQ xxx  x   B      2nd valve slow opened and fast open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQ xxx  x   C      2nd valve fast opened and slow open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQ xxx  x   D      2nd valve slow opened and slow open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
Number 18GR0211/01 Page 2 of 8
Issue date 04-06-2018 Scope (EU) 2016/426  (9 March 2016)
Due date 04-06-2028 Module B (Type testing)
PIN 0063AR1520 Report number 121261
APPENDIX TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE (GAR)
Kiwa Nederland B.V, Wilmersdorf 50, P.O. Box 137, 7300 AC  APELDOORN , The Netherlands
VQ modular
 Degree of protection PG11 connection = IP54
  DIN-plug connection = IP65
 Ambient temperature -15oC / +60oC
 Mechanical strength Group 2
 Max. operating pressure 360 mbar
 Automatic shut-off valve 2x Class A
 Details about type number identification:
 VQ 4xx  M   x   230V - 50/60Hz
     110V - 120V – 50/60 Hz
     (only for VQ 425M and VQ 440M)
 VQ 420 M    x     DN20  Connection Rp 3/4
 VQ 425 M   x     DN25  Connection Rp 1
 VQ 440  M    x                               DN40  Connection Rp 1 ½
 VQ 450  M    x     DN50   Connection Rp 2
 VQ 4xx M A VQ xxx M, fast open, no throttle
 VQ 4xx M B VQ xxx M, fast open, throttle
 VQ 4xx M C VQ xxx M, slow open, throttle
VQ modules
 Degree of protection PG11 connection = IP54
  DIN-plug connection = IP65
 Max. operating pressure 360 mbar
 Automatic shut-off valve Class A
 Ambient temperature -15°C / +60°C
 Details about type number identification:
 V X 420 X  115V - 120V – 50/60 Hz
      230V – 50/60 Hz
 V V 420 X    Vent valve
 V P 420 X  Pilot valve
 V B 420 X  Bypass valve
 V x 420 A  Fast open, no throttle
 V x 420 B  Fast open, with throttle
 V x 420 C Slow open
Note: (*)  - By-pass, internal/external pilot valve and vent valve are always 3/4” threaded
 - 3/4” seat and coil assy for VQ4.. DN20-40
 - 1” seat and coil assy for VQ4.. DN50
 - Internal/external pilot valve have 1/2” seat
Number 18GR0211/01 Page 3 of 8
Issue date 04-06-2018 Scope (EU) 2016/426  (9 March 2016)
Due date 04-06-2028 Module B (Type testing)
PIN 0063AR1520 Report number 121261
APPENDIX TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE (GAR)
Kiwa Nederland B.V, Wilmersdorf 50, P.O. Box 137, 7300 AC  APELDOORN , The Netherlands
Available types VQ series – 200 mbar
VQ 4xx  - - 100 Vac 110 Vac 200 Vac 220 – 240 Vac
VQ 8xx  24/28 Vdc 24 Vac - - - -
  A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D
VQ x20 A x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 B x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 C x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 D x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 E x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 F x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 G x x x x x x x x
 H x x x x x x x x
 J x x x x x x x x
VQ x25 A x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 B x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 C x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 D x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 E x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 F x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 G x x x x x x x x
 H x x x x x x x x
 J x x x x x x x x
VQ x32 A x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 B x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 C x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 D x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 E x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 F x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 G x x x x x x x x
 H x x x x x x x x
 J x x x x x x x x
VQ x40 A x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 B x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 C x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 D x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 E x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 F x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 G x x x x x x x x
 H x x x x x x x x
 J x x x x x x x x
Number 18GR0211/01 Page 4 of 8
Issue date 04-06-2018 Scope (EU) 2016/426  (9 March 2016)
Due date 04-06-2028 Module B (Type testing)
PIN 0063AR1520 Report number 121261
APPENDIX TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE (GAR)
Kiwa Nederland B.V, Wilmersdorf 50, P.O. Box 137, 7300 AC  APELDOORN , The Netherlands
VQ 4xx  - - 100 Vac 110 Vac 200 Vac 220 – 240 Vac
VQ 8xx  24/28 Vdc 24 Vac - - - -
  A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D A B C D
VQ x50 A x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x
 B x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
 C x x   x x   x x   x x   x x   x x

 Max. operating pressure 200 mbar
 Automatic shut-off valve 2x Class A
 Details about type number identification:
 VQN 4xx  x   x   100V - 50/60Hz
     200V – 50/60 Hz
 VQN x20 x    x     DN20  Connection Rp 3/4
 VQN x25 x   x     DN25  Connection Rp 1
 VQN x32  x    x     DN32  Connection Rp 1 1/4
 VQN x40  x    x                                DN40  Connection Rp 1 ½
 VQN x50 x    x     DN50   Connection Rp 2
 VQN x65  x    x     DN65  Connection flange
 VQN x80  x    x     DN80  Connection flange
 VQN xxx  A   x     no extra 3rd valve
 VQN xxx  B   x      internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQN xxx  C   x     vent valve
 VQN xxx  D   x     internal bypass and vent valve
 VQN xxx  E   x      external pilot valve
 VQN xxx  F   x      external pilot valve and internal bypass or
     high/low valve
 VQN xxx  G   x     internal by-pass valve and internal
     Pilotvalve(*)
 VQN xxx  H   x     internal by-pass valve and no 1st valve(*)
 VQN xxx  J   x      external pilot valve and vent valve (*)
 VQN xxx  x   A      2nd valve fast opened and fast open internal
     valve or high/low valve
 VQN xxx  x   B      2nd valve slow opened and fast open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQN xxx  x   C      2nd valve fast opened and slow open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
 VQN xxx  x   D      2nd valve slow opened and slow open
     internal bypass or high/low valve
Note: (*)  - By-pass, internal/external pilot valve and vent valve are always 3/4” threaded
 - 3/4” seat and coil assy for VQN4.. DN20-40
 - 1” seat and coil assy for VQN4.. DN50
 - Internal/external pilot valve have 1/2” seat
Number 18GR0211/01 Page 8 of 8
Issue date 04-06-2018 Scope (EU) 2016/426  (9 March 2016)
Due date 04-06-2028 Module B (Type testing)
PIN 0063AR1520 Report number 121261
APPENDIX TO EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE (GAR)
Kiwa Nederland B.V, Wilmersdorf 50, P.O. Box 137, 7300 AC  APELDOORN , The Netherlands
Available types VQN series – 200 mbar
VQN  4xx  100 Vac 200 Vac
  A B C D A B C D
VQN 420 A X X   X X
 B X X X X X X X X
 C
 D
 E X X   X X
 F X X X X X X X X
 G X X X X X X X X
 H X X X X X X X X
 J
VQN 425 A X X   X X
 B X X X X X X X X
 C
 D
 E X X   X X
 F X X X X X X X X
 G X X X X X X X X
 H X X X X X X X X
 J
VQN 432 A X X   X X
 B X X X X X X X X
 C
 D
 E X X   X X
 F X X X X X X X X
 G X X X X X X X X
 H X X X X X X X X
 J
VQN 440 A X X   X X
 B X X X X X X X X